Rescheduled: Waterline Flushing Notice

Flushing of the district’s water lines will be performed during week of Monday, March 29 through Friday, April 2, 2021.

Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 102’s water and wastewater operating company, Municipal District Services (MDS), is conducting a comprehensive water line flushing program throughout the neighborhood. MDS will begin at 8:00 A.M. on March 29th and continue throughout the day until 4 P.M. on each of the 5 above dates. The flushing will continue until all of the water lines have been flushed.

Read Notice (PDF)

Water Supply Update

The District continues to operate under a Boil Water Notice, until further notice. Facility operators are working diligently to restore the water supply and system pressure. A laboratory has collected the required samples and we expect results by Saturday. We will send an another email to alert you when the Boil Water Notice has been lifted.

You can help the process of restoring the water system by conserving water; delay clothes washing, turn off your water supply if you have leaks, and notify the operator if you need assistance with shutting off water at your meter at 281-290-6503.

Thank you for your patience and understanding during this challenging time.